
2024 RGVGCA/EDCOUCH-ELSA JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 La Joya Palmview = 410 1 Ashlyn Holbrook (McAllen High) = 77

2 McAllen High = 424 2 Aidin Alanis (La Joya Palmview) = 91

3 Mission Veterans Memorial = 437 3 Aaliyah Cortez (Donna High)- ind = 95

4 Edinburg North = 461 *4 Lizbeth Jimenez (Donna High)- ind = 99

5 Edinburg Vela = 467 5 Ximena Ontiveros (La Joya Palmview) = 99

6 Daniella Solis (La Joya Palmview) = 101

7 Madeline Ho (Edinburg Vela) = 104

8 Stella Venecia (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 106

Brianna Perez (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 106

10 Darytza Hernandez (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln)- ind = 110

  * - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  November 4, 2024 (Monday)

Field:  35 players

Course:  Monte Cristo GC (Edinburg)

Par:  71

Condititons:  Sunny and Windy   85°   18-20 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

13 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

28 Addison Tapia (McAllen Rowe) = 121

3 Aaliyah Cortez (Donna High) = 95

4 Lizbeth Jimenez (Donna High) = 99

23 Lia Garza (PSJA High) = 119

28 Angie Gonzalez (PSJA High) = 121

32 Brianna Zuniga (PSJA High) = 125

32 Deseree De Leon (Edcouch-Elsa) = 125

32 Zharick Flores (Edcouch-Elsa) = 125

23 Kate Wiesehan (McAllen High) = 119

32 Camilia Canchola (La Joya Palmview) = 125

10 Darytza Hernandez (La Joya Juarez/Licoln) = 110

20 Natalia Calata (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 118

13 Yesenia Gutierrez (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 112



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

5 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st La Joya Palmview 2nd McAllen High

2 Aidin Alanis = 91 1 Ashlyn Holbrook = 77

26 Marian Arvuiz = 120 16 Isabella Gutierrez = 115

23 Camila Alfaro = 119 20 Ella Butters = 118

5 Ximena Ontiveros = 99 16 Ella Hartzog = 115

6 Daniella Solis = 101 18 Lyla Rodgers = 117

TEAM TOTAL:  = 410 TEAM TOTAL:  = 424

3rd Mission Veterans Memorial 4th Edinburg North

11 Myah Saenz = 111 14 Michelle Santiago = 113

8 Stella Venecia = 106 18 Miriam Sauceda = 117

8 Brianna Perez = 106 11 Ariana Lichtenberger = 111

15 Mia Chavez = 114 26 Arleth Cruz = 120

TEAM TOTAL:  = 437 TEAM TOTAL:  = 461

5th Edinburg Vela

20 Alexandra Sauceda = 118

7 Madeline Ho = 104

28 Holley Hayes = 121

31 Amarissa Castillo = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 467



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Ashlyn Holbrook McAllen High 77

2 Aidin Alanis La Joya Palmview 91

3 Aaliyah Cortez (ind) Donna High 95

4 Lizbeth Jimenez (ind) Donna High 99

5 Ximena Ontiveros La Joya Palmview 99

6 Daniella Solis La Joya Palmview 101

7 Madeline Ho Edinburg Vela 104

8 Stella Venecia Mission Veterans Memorial 106

Brianna Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 106

10 Darytza Hernandez (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 110

11 Myah Saenz Mission Veterans Memorial 111

Ariana Lichtenberger Edinburg North 111

13 Yesenia Gutierrez (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 112

14 Michelle Santiago Edinburg North 113

15 Mia Chavez Mission Veterans Memorial 114

16 Isabella Gutierrez McAllen High 115

Ella Hartzog McAllen High 115

18 Lyla Rodgers McAllen High 117

Miriam Sauceda Edinburg North 117

20 Ella Butters McAllen High 118

Alexandra Sauceda Edinburg Vela 118

Natalia Calata (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 118

23 Camila Alfaro La Joya Palmview 119

Lia Garza (ind) PSJA High 119

Kate Wiesehan (ind) McAllen High 119

26 Marian Arvuiz La Joya Palmview 120

Arleth Cruz Edinburg North 120

28 Holley Hayes Edinburg Vela 121

Addison Tapia (ind) McAllen Rowe 121

Angie Gonzalez (ind) PSJA High 121

31 Amarissa Castillo Edinburg Vela 124

32 Brianna Zuniga (ind) PSJA High 125

Deseree De Leon (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 125

Zharick Flores (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 125

Camila Canchola (ind) La Joya Palmview 125


